Eng. & Tech. Journal, Vol.29, No.5, 2011
* Building and Construction Engineering Department, University of Technology/ Baghdad
906
Mechanical Properties of High Performance
Carbon Fiber Concrete
Dr. Wasan I. Khalil*   &   Akar Abdulrazaq*
Received on: 25/11/2010
Accepted on: 3/3 /2011

s
7
da
ys
28
 d
ay
s
1:
1.
19
:1
.8
0 M H3-RSF0 0.30 3 0 75 64.2 73.9 0.0 0.0
M H3-RSF7 0.30 3 7 85 71.3 78.4 11.1 6.1
M H3-RSF10 0.29 3 10 80 77.6 83.8 20.9 13.4
M H3-RSF12 0.29 3 12 85 74.3 81.7 15.7 10.6
M H3-RSF15 0.29 3 15 75 74.0 84.4 15.3 14.2
Table (13) Details of trail mixes for various dosages of silica fume as addition by
weight of cement
M
ix

da
ys
7 da
ys
28
da
ys
1:
1.
19
:1
.8
0
M H3-ASF0 0.30 3 0 75 64.2 73.9 0.0 0.0
M H3-ASF7 0.30 3 7 85 66.2 80.1 3.1 8.4
M H3-ASF10 0.29 3 10 85 71.1 85.3 10.7 15.4
M H3-ASF12 0.29 3 12 80 72.7 81.3 13.2 10.0
M H3-ASF15 0.29 3 15 80 75.4 93.3 17.4 26.3
Eng. & Tech. Journal, Vol.29, No.5, 2011                                       Mechanical Properties of High
                                                                                                       Performance Carbon Fiber Concrete
920
Table (14) Compressive strength test results for high performance carbon fiber

90
da
ys
7 da
ys
28
da
ys
60
da
ys
90
da
ys
MH3-ASF15-F0.0 0.0 64.6 78.8 80.9 81.5                  160
MH3-ASF15-F0.2 0.2 65.6 80.0 81.5 82.2 1.5 2.4 0.7 0.9            110               2.5
MH3-ASF15-F0.3 0.3 66.5 80.5 81.7 82.9 2.3 2.2 1.0 1.7            95                 2.5
MH3-ASF15-F0.4 0.4 67.4 82.2 82.8 83.3 4.3 4.3 2.3 2.2            80                 2.6
MH3-ASF15-F0.5 0.5 71.1 83.5 83.9 85.6 7.0 5.9 3.7 3.8            65                 2.7
Table (15) Splitting tensile strength test results for high performance carbon fiber
concrete used throughout the investigation
M
ix

da
ys
28
 d
ay
s
60
 d
ay
s
90
 d
ay
s
MH3-ASF15-CF0.0 0.0 3.9 4.1 4.2 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MH3-ASF15-CF0.2 0.2 4.8 5.2 5.4 5.6 23.1 26.8 28.6 23.7
MH3-ASF15-CF0.3 0.3 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.7 28.2 26.8 28.6 25.0
MH3-ASF15-CF0.4 0.4 5.1 5.4 5.8 5.9 30.8 31.7 38.1 30.3
MH3-ASF15-CF0.5 0.5 5.5 5.9 6.2 6.8 41.5 44.9 48.2 51.1
Table (16) Flexural strength test results for high performance carbon fiber
concrete used throughout the investigation
M
ix

da
ys
28
 d
ay
s
60
 d
ay
s
90
 d
ay
s
M H3-ASF15-CF0.0 0.0 6.1 7.4 7.6 7.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
M H3-ASF15-CF0.2 0.2 7.4 10.1 10.6 11.1 21.1 36.3 32.9 41.2
M H3-ASF15-CF0.3 0.3 7.3 10.4 11.0 11.5 20.2 40.7 44.7 46.3
M H3-ASF15-CF0.4 0.4 8.1 11.3 12.1 12.5 33.3 52.5 59.2 59.1
M H3-ASF15-CF0.5 0.5 7.8 10.8 12.9 13.5 28.4 45.7 69.7 71.8
Eng. & Tech. Journal, Vol.29, No.5, 2011                                       Mechanical Properties of High
                                                                                                       Performance Carbon Fiber Concrete
921
Table (17) Details of the measured and estimated static modulus of elasticity